Amend CSHB 1325 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 5, line 8, strike "<u>capable of being</u>" and substitute "<u>marketed or intended to be</u>".

(2) On page 5, lines 9-10, strike "or animal".

(3) On page 6, lines 11-12, strike "or animal".

(4) On page 8, line 6, strike "<u>commerce</u>" and substitute "transportation of hemp".

(5) On page 8, line 6, between "<u>a</u>" and "<u>regulation</u>", insert "<u>United States Department of Agriculture</u>".

(6) On page 8, line 7, strike "<u>or an interpretation of</u> federal law".

(7) On page 13, lines 4-5, strike "<u>an appropriately licensed</u> person" and substitute "<u>a person authorized by the department</u>".

(8) On page 14, line 16, strike "<u>license holder</u>" and substitute "<u>hemp producer</u>".

(9) On page 16, line 5, strike "<u>shipping manifest</u>" and substitute "<u>shipping certificate or cargo manifest</u>".

(10) On page 16, line 25, strike "<u>or animal</u>".

(11) On page 17, line 1, between "product" and "may", insert
"that contains or is marketed as containing more than trace amounts
of cannabinoids".

(12) On page 17, line 14, strike ", including precursors".